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Vehicle Information:
1995 BMW M3
VIN: WBSBF9329SEH01436
COUPE
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Glossary

 Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 1994 2014 2018 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 20 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo. 9 months 

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota, Ohio Ohio, Florida Pennsylvania 

Estimated miles driven per year 1,409/yr --- --- 

Last reported odometer reading 28,575 29,400 30,493 

 Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms

 Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW
dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

 Detailed History

30,493

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

3  Previous owners

22  Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer reading
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Owner 1
Purchased: 1994
Type: Personal
Where: Minnesota, Ohio
Est.
miles/year:

1,409/yr

Est. length
owned:

8/4/94 - 9/29/14 (20
yrs. 1 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

08/04/1994  10  Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as
 personal vehicle

04/22/1998  13,088  Service Facility No-start/hard start condition checked
 Oil and filter changed

08/06/1998  14,076  Service Facility Oil and filter changed

10/23/1998  15,665  Service Facility Antifreeze/coolant checked
 Cooling system checked

06/03/1999  15,972  Service Facility Oil and filter changed

08/23/1999  16,245  Service Facility Radiator cap replaced

06/27/2001  18,422  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplace.lutherauto
 .com

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/18/2002   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

07/06/2002  18,861  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplace.lutherauto
 .com

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Steering/suspension lubricated

06/30/2003   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

07/02/2003  19,679  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplace.lutherauto
 .com

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

06/29/2004   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

06/14/2005   Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
 Brake fluid flushed/changed

 Oil and filter changed
 Fluids checked

06/23/2005   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

07/15/2005   Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/06/2006   Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Four wheel alignment performed
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507-282-9468 
 parkplacemotorcars.c

 om
4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Alignment performed
 Alignment checked

06/20/2006   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

06/05/2007   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Registration issued or renewed
 Vehicle color noted as Red

08/15/2007   Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Brake fluid flushed/changed

06/03/2008   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Registration issued or renewed
 Vehicle color noted as Red

06/30/2009   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Registration issued or renewed
 Vehicle color noted as Red

08/20/2009  26,203  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Fluids checked

 Wiper(s) replaced

06/10/2011  26,817  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tire condition and pressure checked
 Brake fluid flushed/changed

06/15/2011   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Registration issued or renewed
 Vehicle color noted as Red

06/28/2012  27,823  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed

06/17/2014   Minnesota 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Rochester, MN 
 Title #A2150F271

Registration issued or renewed
 Vehicle color noted as Red

07/31/2014  28,488  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/29/2014   Ohio 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
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10/01/2014  28,513  Park Place Motor
Cars 

 Rochester, MN 
 507-282-9468 

 parkplacemotorcars.c
 om

4.8

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed
 Hood shocks replaced

10/02/2014   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/13/2014  28,557  Ohio 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Cincinnati, OH 
 Title #0903883036

Title issued or updated
 Dealer took title of this vehicle

 while it was in inventory

10/15/2014   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

11/11/2014  28,575  Tire Discounters 
 Cincinnati, OH 

 513-769-4499 
 tirediscounters.com

4.6

32 Verified Reviews

Four wheel alignment performed

 
Owner 2

Purchased: 2014
Type: Personal
Where: Ohio, Florida
Est. length
owned:

11/14/14 - 1/8/17 (2
yrs. 1 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

11/14/2014  28,637  Ohio 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/18/2014   Florida 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/18/2014   Ohio 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Parrish, FL 
 Title #0903907916

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

11/25/2014  28,641  Florida 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Parrish, FL

Odometer reading reported

12/01/2014   Florida 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Parrish, FL 
 Title #0117021200

Title issued or updated
 Registration issued or renewed

 Titled or registered as
 personal vehicle

 Vehicle color noted as Red

02/02/2016   Florida 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Parrish, FL 
 Title #0117021200

Registration issued or renewed
 Titled or registered as

 personal vehicle
 Vehicle color noted as Red

01/08/2017   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/24/2017  28,920  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

04/03/2017   Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

05/15/2018   Pennsylvania 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/31/2018  29,000  Otto's BMW 
 West Chester, PA 

 610-399-6800 
 ottosbmw.com

4.6

33 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Brake fluid flushed/changed

 Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
 Fluids checked

06/09/2018  29,400  Otto's BMW 
 West Chester, PA 

 610-399-6800 
 ottosbmw.com

4.6

33 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Emissions or safety inspection performed

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2018
Type: Personal
Where: Pennsylvania
Est. length
owned:

6/14/18 - present (9
months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/14/2018   Pennsylvania 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Glen Mills, PA 
 Title #7907465501 ZA

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

06/14/2018   Pennsylvania 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Glen Mills, PA 
 Title #7907465502 ZA

Title issued or updated
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07/20/2018  29,465  Otto's BMW 
 West Chester, PA 

 610-399-6800 
 ottosbmw.com

4.6

33 Verified Reviews

Alignment checked
 Fluids checked

12/08/2018  30,493  Otto's BMW 
 West Chester, PA 

 610-399-6800 
 ottosbmw.com

4.6

33 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Fluids checked

 Tire condition and pressure checked

 


